

Peter Warren Automotive Holdings Limited Notice of H1 FY24 Result and Conference Call

Peter Warren Automotive Holdings Limited (ASX: PWR, "Peter Warren"), will release its H1 FY24 result for the six months ended 31 December 2023 on Wednesday 21 February 2024.

Following the release of the H1 FY24 result, investors and analysts are invited to participate in a results webcast with Peter Warren Chief Executive Officer, Mark Weaver and Chief Financial Officer, Victor Cuthell who will brief the market at 09:30 am (AEDT) on Wednesday 21 February 2024.

Conference call pre-registration link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10036385-dq9yow.html

Webcast pre-registration link:

https://webcast.openbriefing.com/pwr-hyr-2024/

-ENDS-

This announcement was authorised for release by Mr Victor Cuthell, Company Secretary.

About Peter Warren

Peter Warren is an Automotive Dealership group with a rich heritage that has been operating in Australia for over 60 years. The Company operates 80+ franchise operations and represents more than 27 OEMs across the volume, prestige and luxury segments. Peter Warren operates across the eastern seaboard under various banners including Peter Warren Automotive, Frizelle Sunshine Automotive, Sydney North Shore Automotive, Mercedes-Benz North Shore, Macarthur Automotive, Penfold Motor Group, Bathurst Toyota and Volkswagen and Euro Collision Centre.

Further information can be found on the Company's website <u>www.pwah.com.au/</u> or by contacting:

Media Enquiries Jack Gordon Citadel-MAGNUS jgordon@citadelmagnus.com +61 2 8234 0116 / 0478 060 362 Investor Enquiries Alexandra Abeyratne Citadel-MAGNUS <u>aabeyratne@citadelmagnus.com</u> +61 2 8234 0114 / 0438 380 057

